

BUILDERS OUTLET

3529 1ST AVE WEST WILLMAR MINN 56201

PHONE: 320-222-0001 FAX: 320-222-0002 MOBIL: 320-220-2701

ATTN: **HAPPY HOME OWNER**
 BUILDER: **BOB THE BUILDER**
 JOB: **NEW BUILDING-PRELININARY**

QUOTE DATE: **06/01/10**

GOOD UNTIL: **06/16/10**

SPECIFICATIONS:

INCLUDES:

	<u>WIDTH</u>	<u>LENGTH</u>	<u>I.S.WALL</u>
MAIN BUILDING SIZE:	54	72	14.0
ADD BUILDING SIZE:	0	0	0.0
	<u>MAIN</u>	<u>ADD</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
SQUARE FEET:	3888	0	3888
LFT O.S.WALLS:	252	0	252
LFT I.S.WALLS:	0	0	0
TRUSS SPACING:	8.0	8.0	
COLUMN SPACING:	8.0	8.0	
END COLUMN SPACING:	8.0	8.0	
FRAMING TYPE:	FLUSH FRAME		
MAIN BLDG COLUMN:	4-PLY 2 x 6		
ADDITION COLUMN:			
ROOF PITCH:	4/12	2x6	WALL GIRT SIZE:
ROOF PURLIN TYPE:	2x4	24 O.C.	ROOF PURLIN SPACING:
SIDEWALL GIRT:	2x6	24" O.C.	GIRT SPACING
EAVE OVERHANG:	2.0	1.0	GABLE OVERHANG:
ROOF:	COLOR	COLOR	SIDEWALL:
WAINSCOAT:	YES		2x4
	INSULATION		
PERIMETER	NO	NO	FLOOR
WALLS:	R-19	R-40	CEILING
INSTALLED:	0	NO	INSTALLED
LINER:	LINER		
WALLS:	STEEL	STEEL	CEILING
	COST/ SQ FT		
TOTAL:	11.47	8.12	NO LINER

EXTERIOR DOORS		
QTY	WALK DOOR	W/CLAD FRAME
2	3--0	6-PANEL
WINDOWS		
QTY	SIZE	COLOR
8	48 x 48	WHITE
OVERHEAD DOOR		
QTY		
CUSTOM OVERHEAD		
1	12	14
1	10	10
SLIDING DOORS		
QTY	WIDE	HIGH
OPENING ONLY		
QTY	WIDE	HIGH
WHIRLWIND		

	BASE PRICE
TOTAL:	\$38,950.52
MISC:	\$50.00
CEILING INSUL:	\$2,722.00
6.875% SALES TAX:	\$2,868.42
GRAND TOTAL:	\$44,590.94

INSTALLED

NET

	LINER-DEDUCT	NO LINER
	\$9,443.83	\$29,506.69
		\$50.00
	\$2,722.00	\$0.00
	\$836.40	\$2,032.02
	\$13,002.23	\$31,588.71

DESCRIPTION	ITEM	DEL	QTY	PRICE	TOTAL
-------------	------	-----	-----	-------	-------

VERIFY POSTS - MUDBOARD - HEADERS

CONCRETE ACCESSORIES:

CONC PADS	12"x14" CONC PAD		32	\$5.12	\$163.84
-----------	------------------	--	----	--------	----------

LAMINATED TIMBERS: **4-PLY 2 x 6** **32**

\$3,062.76

CLEAT	LFT 2x6 - TREATED A.G.		64	\$0.62	\$39.68
COLUMNS	20 2x6 LAMINATED-4-PLY		20	\$82.57	\$1,651.40
COLUMNS	22 2x6 LAMINATED-4-PLY		4	\$90.61	\$362.44
COLUMNS	26 2x6 LAMINATED-4-PLY		4	\$117.09	\$468.36
COLUMNS	28 2x6 LAMINATED-4-PLY		4	\$135.22	\$540.88

TREATED LUMBER: **MUD BD**

MUD BOARD	2x12 16 - TREATED A.G.		16	\$25.49	\$407.84
-----------	------------------------	--	----	---------	----------

ROOF SYSTEM:

EXTERIOR HEADER	2x10 8 - #2 & BTR DFL		4	\$6.99	\$27.96
EXTERIOR HEADER	2x10 10 - #2 & BTR DFL		8	\$8.72	\$69.76
EXTERIOR HEADER	2x10 12 - #2 & BTR DFL		2	\$10.47	\$20.94
EXTERIOR HEADER	2x10 14 - #2 & BTR DFL		2	\$12.21	\$24.42

ROOF TRUSSES: **\$5,940.00**

DEPT	54	AG TRUSS PACKAGE	1	\$5,940.00	\$5,940.00
------	----	------------------	---	------------	------------

ROWS BRACING

WEB BRACE	2x4 18 - #2 & BTR SPF	4	18	\$4.84	\$87.12
LATERAL BRACE	2x4 18 - #2 & BTR SPF	5	23	\$4.84	\$108.90
ROOF PURLIN	24 O.C. 2x4 18 - #2 & BTR SPF		153	\$4.84	\$740.52
FLY RAFTER	2x8 16 - #2 & BTR DFL		8	\$9.77	\$78.16
SUB FACIA	2x8 16 - #2 & BTR DFL		5	\$9.77	\$48.85
SUB FACIA	2x8 18 - #2 & BTR DFL		4	\$11.61	\$46.44

SIDEWALL FRAMING: **CONVENTIONAL**

DOOR NAILER	2x4 10 - #2 & BTR SPF		3	\$2.69	\$8.07
DOOR NAILER	2x4 12 - #2 & BTR SPF		1	\$3.23	\$3.23
DOOR NAILER	2x4 14 - #2 & BTR SPF		2	\$3.76	\$7.52
DOOR STOP	LFT 1x4 #3 PINE		3	\$2.20	\$6.60
DOOR STOP	LFT 1x4 #3 PINE		1	\$2.64	\$2.64
DOOR STOP	LFT 1x4 #3 PINE		2	\$3.08	\$6.16

SIDEWALL FRAMING: **FLUSH FRAME**

SIDEWALL BOT GIRT	2x4 8 - TREATED A.G.		30	\$3.70	\$111.00
SIDEWALL BOT GIRT	2x6 8 - TREATED A.G.		2	\$4.92	\$9.84
MUD BOARD NAILER	2x4 92-5/8" PRECUT/PREM		32	\$1.93	\$61.76
WAINSCOAT NAILER	2x6 92-5/8" PRECUT/PREM		32	\$3.33	\$106.56
SIDEWALL GIRT	2x6 92-5/8" PRECUT/PREM		224	\$3.33	\$745.92
SIDEWALL TOP GIRT	2x4 92-5/8" PRECUT/PREM		32	\$1.93	\$61.76

STEEL ROOFING/SIDING **COLOR** **WHIRLWIND** **TOTAL:** **\$11,039.10**

ROOF STEEL STURDI-RIB	COLOR	1530	\$2.35	\$3,595.50
------------------------------	-------	------	--------	------------

EDIT LENGTH	LFT	QTY	LENGTH
	1530	50	30' -8"

SIDE WALL STEEL STURDI-RIB	COLOR	1280	\$2.35	\$3,007.72
-----------------------------------	-------	------	--------	------------

	LFT	QTY	LENGTH	WAINSCOAT CUT CHARGE	\$0.93	\$72.54
84		78				

EDIT LENGTH	MAIN BUILDING	54		
656	48	13' -8"	S	SIDEWALL
61	4	15' -4"	1	ENDWALL
65	4	16' -4"	2	ENDWALL
69	4	17' -4"	3	ENDWALL
73	4	18' -4"	4	ENDWALL
77	4	19' -4"	5	ENDWALL
81	4	20' -4"	6	ENDWALL
85	4	21' -4"	7	ENDWALL
89	4	22' -4"	8	ENDWALL
93	4	23' -4"	9	ENDWALL

EDIT LENGTH	DOOR OPENINGS			
-42	3	14' -0"		DOOR OPENING DEDUCT
-30	3	10' -0"		DOOR OPENING DEDUCT

STEEL ACCESSORIES		STOCK				
COLORED ACC		10'-6" - 14" RIDGE ROLL TRIM	8	\$22.65		\$181.20
CLOSURE STRIP		3'-0" - STURDI-RIB INSIDIE W/ADHE	50	\$1.33		\$66.50
VENTED CLOSURE		10/CTN - 1"X3"X10'-4" UNI VENT III	15	\$22.69		\$340.35
COLORED ACC		10'-6" - 6" CUSTOM TRIM	25	\$12.36		\$309.00
COLORED ACC		10'-6" - DOUBLE ANGLE/ZEE TRIM	25	\$7.50		\$187.50
COLORED ACC		10'-6" - OVERHEAD DOOR W/ DRIP	1	\$27.50		\$27.50
COLORED ACC		12'-6" - OVERHEAD DOOR W/ DRIP	1	\$32.73		\$32.73
COLORED ACC		10'-6" - OVERHEAD DOOR TRIM	2	\$27.50		\$55.00
COLORED ACC		14'-6" - OVERHEAD DOOR TRIM	2	\$37.98		\$75.96
COLORED ACC		10'-6" - J-CHANNEL TRIM	20	\$8.09		\$161.80
COLORED ACC		14'-6" - OUTSIDE CORNER TRIM	4	\$25.58		\$102.32
COLORED ACC	RAKE	10'-6" - OUTSIDE CORNER TRIM	13	\$18.53		\$240.89
COLORED ACC		10'-6" - 1 1/2"x 5 1/2" ANGLE W/ HEMS	29	\$13.68		\$396.72
COLORED ACC		10'-6" - EAVE FASCIA TRIM	15	\$15.89		\$238.35
COLORED ACC		10'-6" - F-TRIM 1/2 SOFFIT STARTER	29	\$16.03		\$464.87
COLORED ACC		10'-6" - J-CHANNEL TRIM	1	\$8.09		\$8.09
COLORED ACC	GABLE	16" x 12" VENTED SOFFIT	92	\$3.10		\$285.20
COLORED ACC	EAVE	16" x 24" VENTED SOFFIT	108	\$6.20		\$669.60
NAILS AND FASTENERS:		6743.712	FASTENERS / SQUARE	80	6,750	
SCREWS (250) / BAG		1" - HWH WOOD FASTENER	9	\$16.06		\$144.54
SCREWS (250) / BAG		1 1/2" - HWH WOOD FASTENER	3	\$18.89		\$56.67
SCREWS (250) / BAG		1 1/2" - HWH WOOD FASTENER	11	\$18.89		\$207.79
SCREWS (250) / BAG		2" - HWH WOOD FASTENER	4	\$21.67		\$86.68
SCREWS (250) / BAG		3/4" - SHARP POINT STITCH SCREW	1	\$24.08		\$24.08
GARAGE SERVICE DOORS:		DBL BORE	CLAD FRAME			
STEEL/		3--0 6-PANEL - 6-9/16"	2	\$396.00		\$792.00
DOOR HARDWARE:						
COPPER CREEK	S-NICKLE	ENTRY BALL	2	\$24.57		\$49.14
COPPER CREEK	S-NICKLE	TITAN DEADBOLT	2	\$23.78		\$47.56
HARDWARE		DEADBOLT LIP STRIKE				
CAULKING		LATEX CAULK	2	\$2.53		\$5.06
NAILS		LBS - 1-1/2" E.G. GALV ROOF	2	\$1.62		\$3.24
MISC		BDL - 6" SHIMS	6	\$1.07		\$6.42
GERKIN		WHITE	LOW "E"			
VINYL/SLIDER /	WHITE	48 x 48 2-LITE SLIDR	8	\$228.00		\$1,824.00
EXCEL OVERHEAD		CUSTOM SIZES	INSTALLED			
DEPT		12 x 14	OVERHEAD W/OPENER	1	\$2,376.00	\$2,376.00
DEPT		10 x 10	OVERHEAD W/OPENER	1	\$948.00	\$948.00
NAILS AND FASTENERS:						
PASLODE	RED	8d STICK 238x120/33 SM	2	\$57.00		\$114.00
PASLODE	RED	16d STICK 314x131/33 SM	2	\$46.00		\$92.00
BOSTITCH--COIL	PURPLE	1-1/4" COIL CR-114	1	\$33.00		\$33.00
NAILS		CTN - 16d CC	1	\$47.00		\$47.00
NAILS		CTN - 8d CC	1	\$39.00		\$39.00
NAILS		CTN - 6" POLE BARN	1	\$126.00		\$126.00
NAILS		LBS - 7d GALV BOX	5	\$1.32		\$6.60

LINER MATERIALS:

INSULATION	118-SF	BDL R-19 x23" F-FIT	118	30	\$44.12	\$1,312.93
WIND WASH		4x8 7/16" O.S.B.		12	\$8.34	\$100.08
WIND WASH		2x4 8 - #2 & BTR SPF		24	\$2.15	\$51.60
POLY		20x100 CLEAR/BLACK - 6-MIL		2	\$61.08	\$122.16
JOIST HANGERS		2x4 SINGLE		270	\$0.61	\$164.70
NAILS		LBS - 1-1/4" GALV TRUSS		14	\$1.61	\$22.54
CEILING	48" O.C.	2x4 8 - #2 & BTR SPF		135	\$2.15	\$290.25
DEPT		ATTIC DOOR		1	\$50.00	\$50.00

LINER STEEL:	WHITE	29-GUAGE		TOTAL:	\$7,329.57
---------------------	--------------	-----------------	--	---------------	-------------------

WHIRLWIND	STURDI-RIB - LINER STEEL	2503	\$2.20	\$5,507.70
------------------	---------------------------------	------	--------	------------

EDIT LENGTH	LFT	QTY	LENGTH	
	1338	25	53' -6"	CEILING
	664	48	13' -10"	SIDEWALL
14.5	58	4	14' -6"	1 ENDWALL
	60	4	15' -0"	2 ENDWALL
	62	4	15' -6"	3 ENDWALL
	64	4	16' -0"	4 ENDWALL
	330	20	16' -6"	5 ENDWALL
	-42	3	14' -0"	DOOR OPENING DEDUCT
	-30	3	10' -0"	DOOR OPENING DEDUCT

COLORED ACC	10'-6" - BASE MOLD TRIM	25	\$8.53	\$213.25
COLORED ACC	10'-6" - F-TRIM 7/8" DOUBLE J-CHANNEL	27	\$20.00	\$540.00
COLORED ACC	10'-6" - J-CHANNEL TRIM	27	\$8.09	\$218.43
COLORED ACC	10'-6" - 1 1/2"x 5 1/2" ANGLE W/ HEMS	20	\$13.68	\$273.60
COLORED ACC	10'-6" - J-CHANNEL TRIM I.S.C.	6	\$8.09	\$48.54

NAILS AND FASTENERS:	7075	FASTENERS / SQUARE	80	7,750
-----------------------------	-------------	---------------------------	-----------	--------------

SCREWS (250) / BAG	1" - HWH WOOD FASTENER	24	\$16.06	\$385.44
SCREWS (250) / BAG	1 1/2" - HWH WOOD FASTENER	5	\$18.89	\$94.45
SCREWS (250) / BAG	3/4" - SHARP POINT STITCH SCREW	2	\$24.08	\$48.16